
2025- 2026 FAC Basketball  

Jr A Leagues (Ver. 1.2) 

 Teams 

    Tier I     Tier II 

  Red Deer Lake (B/G)       Westmount (B/G) 

  Strathcona Tweedsmuir (B/G)    St Francis (B/G) 

  St John Paul II (B/G)       NDC (Girls) 

  Meadow Ridge (B/G)       OJ (Boys) 

            Heritage Heights (Boys) 

 

Make note of the following: Away Games  Home Games 

Dates 

Tues. Dec 9  Home  Guests 

Girls play first   RDL   STS 

    JPII   MR 

    StFA   NDC (G) OJ (B) 

Will be an away game  WM(B only)  HH(B) 

 

Tues. Dec 16  JPII   RDL 

Boys play first   STS   MR 

    WM   StFA 

    OJ   HH (B) 

 

Tues. Jan 13  MR   RDL 

Girls play first   STS   JPII 

    NDC (G)  WM (G) 

    OJ   WM (B) 

    HH   StFA (B) 

 

Tues. Jan 20  MR   JPII 

Boys play first   STS   RDL 

    NDC    StFA (G) 

Will be a home game HH    WM (B) 

    

 

 



Playoffs will be determined by games 
played within each Tier.  Games between 
Tiers will not count in the standings 

Tues. Jan 27  RDL   JPII 

Girls play first   MR   STS 

    HH    OJ (B) 

    WM   NDC (G) 

    WM   StFA (B) 

 

Tues. Feb 3 (Zone Play in Games) 

Boys play first   RDL   HH (B) 

    StFA   MR 

    NDC   STS (G) 

    OJ (B)  STS (B) 

    JPII   WM (B) 

Wed. Feb 4 (Zone Play in) 

Boys play first  NDC   MR (girls) 

 

Tues Feb 10 (Zone Play in Games) 

Girls  play first   RDL    WM 

    StFA   STS 

    JPII (B)  OJ 

    MR   HH (B) 

Wed. Feb 11 (Zone Play in) 

Girls play first   StFA   NDC (girls) 

    WM   HH (boys) 

     

Wed Feb 25 (Playoffs)  Boys  play first 

  Tier I  Boys 1   Boys 4 

    Boys 2  Boys 3 

    Girls 1   Girls 4 

    Girls 2  Girls 3 

  Tier II  Boys 1   Boys 4 

    Boys 2  Boys 3 

Girls 2  Girls 3  

Tues. Mar 3 (Playoffs) Girls  play first 

  Tier I  Winner Boys (Gold) 

    Winner Girls ((Gold) 

    Loser Boys/Girls (Bronze) - if we want a game that week before zones 

  Tier 2  Winner Boys (Gold) 

    Girls 1 vs Winner 2/3  (gold) (if we wish to award in a 3 team Tier) 

Boys(Bronze) - if we want a game that week before zones 


